



\$~24 & 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1040/2006

PURAN CHAND

.....Appellant

Through: None.
versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with SI Bheem Singh, P.S. Anti-
Corruption Branch.

+ CRL.A. 1048/2006 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 206/2009

LAXMAN SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with SI Bheem Singh, P.S. Anti-
Corruption Branch.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **01.12.2025**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
3. List on 09th December, 2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 1, 2025/MR